# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aptaker Company, Ltd., d/b/a/ Nouveau Eyewear		I10/31/2006 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nouveau Eyewear, Inc.
Street Address:	2853 Eisenhower Street
City:	Carrollton
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75007
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1450429	NOUVEAU
Registration Number:	1582396	FLEX PADS
Registration Number:	1685745	CARAVAGGIO
Registration Number:	1847240	VIA MILANO
Registration Number:	2272562	EYEMAX
Registration Number:	2861128	WIDE ANGLE
Serial Number:	76641374	VISAGE
Serial Number:	76644258	FLEX-MAX
Serial Number:	76667829	FASHION FLEX
Serial Number:	78912564	FADZ
Serial Number:	78913346	FADZ

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (214)981-3400

TRADEMARK REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0256

900065023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-981-3305
Email: malbin@sidley.com

Correspondent Name: Charles S. Cotropia, Sidley Austin, LLP

Address Line 1: 717 North Harwood Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10324/00010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles S. Cotropia	
Signature:	/Charles S. Cotropia/	
Date:	12/19/2006	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Marks#page1.tif source=Assignment Marks#page2.tif source=Assignment Marks#page3.tif source=Assignment Marks#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0257

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Aptaker Company, Ltd., d/b/a Nouveau Eyewear, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, with its principal place of business at 2853 Eisenhower Street, Carrollton, TX 75007, United States of America ("Assignor"), has used the Trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule of Trademarks; and

WHEREAS Nouveau Eyewear, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 2853 Eisenhower Street, Carrollton, TX 75007, United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have throughout the world in and to the Trademarks and any applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

(Signature page follows)

014278.0030 WEST 5985361 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0258

Dated effective as of the 31st day of October, 2006.

#### ASSIGNOR:

APTAKER COMPANY, LTD.,

a Texas limited partnership

By: EVAP, LI

a Texas limited liability

company, its General Partner

By:\_

Evan Aptaker President

By:

PATAP, LLC, a Texas limited liability

company, its General Partner

By:

Patricia Aptaker, President

Signature page to Trademark Assignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 003447 FRAME: 0259

# **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

### UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Trademark	App. No./Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
CARAVAGGIO	Reg. No. 1,685,745	Optical frames	Registered
CARAVAGGIO	Reg. No. 2,019,976	Sunglasses	Cancelled
CARAVAGGIO	App. No. 75/146,599	Clothing, namely, shirts, pants, jackets and overcoats	Abandoned
CHRISTIE BRINKLEY EYEWEAR	App. No. 74/420,008	Women's and children's eyeglasses and sunglasses	Abandoned
CHRISTIE BRINKLEY PERSPECTIVES	Reg. No. 1,874,588	Women's and children's eyeglasses and sunglasses	Cancelled
EYEMAX	Reg. No. 2,272,562	Wholesale distributorship featuring eyeglass frames, eyeglass cases and sunglasses	Registered
FADZ	App. No. 78/912,564	Ophthalmic eyewear, sunglasses and eyewear cases	Pending
PADZ	App. No. 78/913,346	Ophthalmic eyewear, sunglasses and eyewear cases	Pending
FASHION FLEX	App. No. 76667829	Ophthalmic frames	Pending
FLEXBRIDGE	Reg. No. 1,820,493	Eyeglass frames with a hinged bridge	Cancelled
FLEX PADS	Reg. No. 1,582,396	Nose pad for eye wear	Registered
FLEX PADS	Reg. No. 1,582,396	Nose pad for eye wear	Registered
FLEX-MAX	App. No. 76/644,258	Ophthalmic frames, fashion eyewear and	Pending

		sunglasses	
NOUVEAU	Reg. No. 1,450,429	Optical lenses, frames and sunglasses	Registered
OMNITECH	Reg. No. 2,177,486	Eyeglass frames	Cancelled
ROTANIUM	App. No. 74/420,014	Eyeglass and sunglass frames	Abandoned
ROTANIUM	App. No. 74/649,433	Eyeglass and sunglass frames	Abandoned
SNEAKERS	Reg. No. 2,228,369	Eyeglass frames	Cancelled
SUN CATCHERS	Reg. No. 2,065,707	Sunglasses and eyeglasses	Cancelled
TORSION BAR	App. No. 74/318,779	Optical frames	Abandoned
TORSION BAR FLEX	App. No. 74/318,784	Optical frames	Abandoned
TORSION BRIDGE	Reg. No. 1,874,552	Optical frames	Abandoned
TORSION BRIDGE FLEX	App. No. 74/346,148	Optical frames	Abandoned
VIA MILANO	Reg. No. 1,847,240	Optical frames and sunglasses	Registered
VISAGE	App. No. 76/641,374	Ophthalmic frames and fashion eyewear	Pending
WIDE ANGLE	Reg. No. 2,861,128	Ophthalmic frames	Registered

### **CANADA**

Trademark	App. No./Reg. No.	Goods and Services	Status
FLEX PADS	Reg. No. TMA399341	Nose pads for eye wear	Registered
SUN CATCHERS	App. No. 0810850	Sunglasses and eyeglasses.	Abandoned
VIA MILANO	App. No. 0660562	Optical frames and sunglasses	Abandoned

S-2

**RECORDED: 12/19/2006**